

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 Chris Watts Tim Latham Casey M. Callanan

www.cgcounty.org

Cerro Gordo County Board of Supervisors Board-Staff Discussion

Friday, January 21, 2022 *Beginning at 10:30 a.m.

Boardroom

No formal action will be taken by the Board of Supervisors at this meeting.

The public is welcome to attend. All times are approximate

10:30 a.m. Budget Meeting with County Conservation
11:00 a.m. Budget Meeting with County Attorney
11:15 a.m. Budget Meeting with Public Health
11:45 a.m. Budget Meeting with Personnel, Courthouse Maintenance & Safety
12:00 p.m. Budget Meeting with IT

Attending: Department Heads

Heather Mathre, Finance Director Bob Peshak, Deputy Auditor

Posted: 01/18/21 at 12:00 p.m.

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability.

Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075.

If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.